

November 30, 2021

To.

The Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Trading Symbol: HATHWAY

To.

The Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Security Code: 533162

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Acquisition of balance equity shares of Hathway Kokan Crystal Cable Network Limited,

Subsidiary Company ("Hathway Kokan Crystal")

Ref: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform that the Company has acquired today i.e. November 30, 2021, balance 3.64% i.e. 5,488 equity shares of Hathway Kokan Crystal, Subsidiary of the Company for a cash consideration of Rs. 54,880 (Rupees Fifty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty only) and pursuant to said acquisition Hathway Kokan Crystal has become a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

Hathway Kokan Crystal was incorporated in India on May 16, 2008, having its presence in the State of Maharashtra. Hathway Kokan Crystal is in Cable television business with operating revenue of Rs. 378.23 lakhs in 2020-21; Rs. 366.41 lakhs in 2019-20 and Rs. 240.45 lakhs in 2018-19.

The aforesaid acquisition of equity shares is for ease of business operations which will further enable the Hathway group to widen the cable television business segment across the geographical areas and serving customer with an enriching experience.

No governmental or regulatory approvals were required for the said investment. The investment does not fall within related party transactions and none of Hathway's promoter / promoter group / group companies have any interest in the transaction.

Thanking you,

FOR HATHWAY CABLE AND DATACOM LIMITED

Head Corporate Legal, Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

FCS No: 5189